
2019-2020 University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-22   Conf: 5-11   Home: 5-10   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Blackwell, Aijha 31-24 898 29.0 155-399 .388 34-118 .288 122-195 .626 61 164 225 7.3 101 6 83 138 19 29 466 15.0
23 Smith, Amber 31-31 882 28.5 141-332 .425 32-101 .317 56-67 .836 50 123 173 5.6 76 1 49 75 16 23 370 11.9
43 Frank, Hayley 31-8 752 24.3 119-274 .434 48-126 .381 79-90 .878 48 76 124 4.0 85 4 34 63 7 20 365 11.8
24 Chavis, Jordan 30-30 827 27.6 70-171 .409 53-125 .424 26-29 .897 6 73 79 2.6 71 2 65 44 2 31 219 7.3
22 Roundtree, Jordan 31-30 878 28.3 61-147 .415 20-65 .308 59-70 .843 15 97 112 3.6 53 2 43 44 2 19 201 6.5
13 Schuchts, Hannah 31-24 774 25.0 51-133 .383 26-84 .310 25-31 .806 20 130 150 4.8 73 2 38 41 60 9 153 4.9
10 Green, Nadia 29-3 421 14.5 50-93 .538 0-1 .000 28-55 .509 24 31 55 1.9 65 4 31 32 4 22 128 4.4
11 Troup, Haley 30-2 540 18.0 33-105 .314 22-67 .328 20-24 .833 8 49 57 1.9 18 0 52 37 0 11 108 3.6
45 Garner, Brittany 13-0 80 6.2 9-26 .346 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 8 12 0.9 18 0 3 8 2 1 18 1.4
12 Brown, Elle 26-3 224 8.6 13-30 .433 0-5 .000 6-6 1.000 8 6 14 0.5 18 0 13 9 2 9 32 1.2
Total 31 6276 202.5 702-1710 .411 235-692 .340 421-567 .743 279 819 1098 35.4 578 21 411 518 114 174 2060 66.45
Opponents 6275 202.4 810-1958 .414 222-658 .337 374-546 .685 405 777 1182 38.1 591 17 383 397 91 224 2216 71.48

Team Statistics MU-W OPP
SCORING 2060 2216
    Points Per Game 66.5 71.5
    Scoring Margin -5.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 702-1710 810-1958
    Field Goal Pct .411 .414
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-692 222-658
    3PT FG Pct .340 .337
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 421-567 374-546
    FT Pct .743 .685
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 12.1
REBOUNDS 1098 1182
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.7 –
ASSISTS 411 383
    Assists Per Game 13.3 12.4
TURNOVERS 518 397
    Turnovers Per Game 16.7 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 174 224
    Steals Per Game 5.6 7.2
BLOCKS 114 91
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 57,484 36,553
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,832 12-3,046
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-2,566

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mizzou 509 451 509 559 32 2060
Opponents 479 510 609 585 33 2216

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 WESTERN ILLINOIS W 97-89 3851
11/10/19 NEBRASKA L 85-90 4114
11/13/19 NORTHERN IOWA L 73-78 3029
11/16/19 at Green Bay L 64-72 1847
11/21/19 at South Dakota L 56-72 2407
11/24/19 SIUE W 68-51 4033
11/28/19 vs New Mexico L 68-71 302
11/29/19 vs North Carolina L 69-82 157
12/05/19 SAINT LOUIS W 83-58 3360
12/08/19 at Kansas City L 56-59 1098
12/15/19 at Missouri State L 72-79 5091
12/18/19 PRINCETON L 33-68 3694
12/20/19 ILLINOIS L 51-58 4332

* 01/02/20 at Tennessee L 66-77 7814
* 01/05/20 LSU W 69-65 4437
* 01/09/20 MISSISSIPPI STATE L 64-79 3920
* 01/12/20 at Arkansas L 73-90 4172
* 01/16/20 #1/2 SOUTH CAROLINA L 45-78 3576
* 01/19/20 at Ole Miss W 71-57 1287
* 01/26/20 at Texas A&M L 53-72 3883
* 01/30/20 KENTUCKY L 47-62 3405
* 02/02/20 ARKANSAS L 81-85 3531
* 02/06/20 at Georgia W 73-65 2940
* 02/10/20 at LSU L 58-66 1610
* 02/16/20 FLORIDA L 67-75 4635
* 02/20/20 at Vanderbilt W 78-66 2166
* 02/23/20 OLE MISS W 82-67 4027
* 02/27/20 AUBURN L 82-95 3540
* 03/01/20 at Alabama L 61-73 2238

03/04/20 vs Ole Miss W 64-53 5589
03/05/20 vs Tennessee L 51-64 4215

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Missouri Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 2-6   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Blackwell, Aijha 16-16 514 32.1 94-219 .429 20-60 .333 78-114 .684 34 106 140 8.8 55 3 50 75 12 21 286 17.9
43 Frank, Hayley 16-1 399 24.9 65-140 .464 26-72 .361 34-42 .810 23 40 63 3.9 37 1 20 29 3 11 190 11.9
23 Smith, Amber 16-16 470 29.4 69-166 .416 17-57 .298 28-33 .848 24 51 75 4.7 39 0 24 45 7 12 183 11.4
24 Chavis, Jordan 15-15 393 26.2 36-83 .434 26-56 .464 15-17 .882 4 39 43 2.9 39 2 29 22 1 12 113 7.5
22 Roundtree, Jordan 16-15 426 26.6 26-78 .333 9-38 .237 34-42 .810 5 44 49 3.1 23 1 22 26 1 14 95 5.9
10 Green, Nadia 15-0 229 15.3 30-49 .612 0-0 .000 18-34 .529 11 14 25 1.7 40 4 16 17 2 16 78 5.2
11 Troup, Haley 16-2 302 18.9 18-59 .305 13-41 .317 12-14 .857 5 29 34 2.1 11 0 32 22 0 6 61 3.8
13 Schuchts, Hannah 16-15 393 24.6 18-61 .295 11-46 .239 9-12 .750 6 65 71 4.4 42 2 22 20 28 2 56 3.5
45 Garner, Brittany 2-0 8 4.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 3 0 0 2 1.0
12 Brown, Elle 12-0 92 7.7 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.4 8 0 0 1 1 3 6 0.5
Total 16 3226 201.6 360-866 .416 122-370 .330 228-308 .740 130 420 550 34.4 297 13 216 278 55 97 1070 66.88
Opponents 3225 201.6 439-1019 .431 103-305 .338 191-285 .670 202 406 608 38.0 325 9 196 204 36 111 1172 73.25

Team Statistics MU-W OPP
SCORING 1070 1172
    Points Per Game 66.9 73.3
    Scoring Margin -6.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 360-866 439-1019
    Field Goal Pct .416 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 122-370 103-305
    3PT FG Pct .330 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-308 191-285
    FT Pct .740 .670
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 11.9
REBOUNDS 550 608
    Rebounds Per Game 34.4 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 216 196
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.3
TURNOVERS 278 204
    Turnovers Per Game 17.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 97 111
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.9
BLOCKS 55 36
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.3
ATTENDANCE 31,071 26,110
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-3,884 8-3,264
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mizzou 262 222 253 326 7 1070
Opponents 223 287 330 321 11 1172

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 at  Tennessee L 66-77 7814
01/05/20 LSU W 69-65 4437
01/09/20 MISSISSIPPI STATE L 64-79 3920
01/12/20 at  Arkansas L 73-90 4172
01/16/20 #1/2 SOUTH CAROLINA L 45-78 3576
01/19/20 at  Ole Miss W 71-57 1287
01/26/20 at  Texas A&M L 53-72 3883
01/30/20 KENTUCKY L 47-62 3405
02/02/20 ARKANSAS L 81-85 3531
02/06/20 at  Georgia W 73-65 2940
02/10/20 at  LSU L 58-66 1610
02/16/20 FLORIDA L 67-75 4635
02/20/20 at  Vanderbilt W 78-66 2166
02/23/20 OLE MISS W 82-67 4027
02/27/20 AUBURN L 82-95 3540
03/01/20 at  Alabama L 61-73 2238


